

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4417/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2008 in ITA No.276/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MC DOWELL & CO.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shrivastva, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Contd..2/-

SLP.....CC.No.4417 of 2009 -2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.2593 of 2007.

Ms. Srikala Guru Krishna Kumar, advocate,
appears on behalf of the respondent and accepts notice on
behalf of the sole respondent. The service of notice on the
respondent may, therefore, stand waived.

Learned counsel undertakes to file her
vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent within a week
from date. The respondent will be entitled to file its counter

affidavit to the special leave petition within six weeks;
rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master